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Participants

Nation Name Club yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BRA ARAVENA Carolina SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2013 R F 1.99999 453532 yes
BARBOSA Victoria SP ECP Pinheiros 2013 R F 1.99999 445979 yes
CALFAT Sofia SP ECP Pinheiros 2013 L F 1.99999 453551 yes
CANETE MADEIRA BARBOSA Maria PR Sociedade Thalia 2013 R F 1.99999 465790 yes
CLEMENTE Bianca SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2013 R F 1.99999 446825 yes
KASTRUP BOND Maria Alice PR CC Curitibano 2014 R F 1.99999 464732 yes
PAIXAO Alice SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2015 R F 1.99999 459072 yes
PAIXAO Isabelly SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2013 R F 1.99999 459071 yes
PERITO Maria Luiza SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014 R F 1.99999 465803 yes
PICK Helena PR CC Curitibano 2013 R F 1.99999 465292 yes
RODRIGUES Julia SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2013 R F 1.99999 459049 yes
SCHNEIDER Maya SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014 R F 1.99999 446724 yes
TONOLLI Livia PR CC Curitibano 2013 R F 1.99999 466649 yes

13 Participants (13 present)

1 Nations, 13 Participants (13 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present
1. 199999 0.0 BRA PERITO Maria Luiza SP CMSP Sao Paulo F yes
2. 199999 0.0 BRA CLEMENTE Bianca SP CMSP Sao Paulo F yes
3. 199999 0.0 BRA PAIXAO Alice SP Dourado Esgrima Club F yes
4, 199999 0.0 BRA SCHNEIDER Maya SP CMSP Sao Paulo F yes
5. 199999 0.0 BRA BARBOSA Victoria SP ECP Pinheiros F yes
6. 199999 0.0 BRA ARAVENA Carolina SP CMSP Sao Paulo F yes
7. 199999 0.0 BRA TONOLLI Livia PR CC Curitibano F yes
8. 199999 0.0 BRA KASTRUP BOND Maria Alice PR CC Curitibano F yes
9. 199999 0.0 BRA CANETE MADEIRA BARBOSA Maria PR Sociedade Thalia F yes
10. 199999 0.0 BRA PAIXAO Isabelly SP Dourado Esgrima Club F yes
11. 199999 0.0 BRA PICK Helena PR CC Curitibano F yes
12. 199999 0.0 BRA CALFAT Sofia SP ECP Pinheiros F yes
13. 199999 0.0 BRA RODRIGUES Julia SP Dourado Esgrima Club F yes

& espocolaser

thalia ??E Q.?s

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Brasilian Fencing Federation
Document ID: FE_FIE_0001.1
06.11.2022 00:11



CAMISONATO [ Campeonato Brasileiro Infantil Epee Women's
BRASILEIRO

INFANTIL g Curitiba (BRA) Individual ophardtTeam
o 05.11.2022 - 5:00 PM Vsportevent
_E:?-{:‘EE & i k- U9
— | y OFFICIAL
| |

Technical directory and other commissions

Delegate of referee commission

A definir

Competition manager

A definir
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Format
Participants 13 Participants
1 Firstround 13 Participants
05.11. 17:00 1 Poules 7 Poule size
1 Poules 6 Poule size
13 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation
This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.
Hits: 4
Time: 2 min
2 Direct elimination Table of 16
05.11. 18:40
13 Qualifiers
Ranks Suite Table Draws
1-16 A T16 05.11. 18:40
Table of 16
Final of 4
Hits: 9
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First round
Poule 1 17:00 | Piste 5
ZAGROBELNY Icaro, BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato
Name Nation No. 2 3 4 5 6 7 V ITDTR 11 12 Place
CANETE MADEIRA BARBOSA BRA Sociedade Thalia 1 V 3 1 1 14 20 0.167 -6 6.
Maria
RODRIGUES Julia BRA Dourado Esgrima Club 2 4 19 16 0.667 3 3.
CALFAT Sofia BRA ECP Pinheiros 3 5 23 12 0.833 11 1.
SCHNEIDER Maya BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 4 1 11 23 0.167 -12 7.
KASTRUP BOND Maria Alice BRA CC Curitibano 5 4 17 11 0.667 6 2.
PERITO Maria Luiza BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 6 2 15 19 0.333 -4 5.
BARBOSA Victoria BRA ECP Pinheiros 7 4 19 17 0.667 2 4,
Poule 2 17:00 | Piste 6
GUZENSKI Taylaine, BRA RS Lindéia Ténis Clube
Name Nation V TDTR 11 12 Place
PICK Helena BRA CC Curitibano 3 15 13 0.600 2 3.
PAIXAO Alice BRA Dourado Esgrima Club 4 18 13 0.800 5 1.
TONOLLI Livia BRA CC Curitibano 1 12 19 0.200 -7 6.
PAIXAO Isabelly BRA Dourado Esgrima Club 2 13 16 0.400 -3 5.
ARAVENA Carolina BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 2 13 15 0.400 -2 4,
CLEMENTE Bianca BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 3 18 13 0.600 5 2.
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First round

Place Nation

Name

Club
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BRA  CALFAT Sofia

BRA PAIXAO Alice

BRA KASTRUP BOND Maria Alice
BRA  RODRIGUES Julia

BRA  BARBOSA Victoria

BRA  CLEMENTE Bianca

BRA PICK Helena

BRA ARAVENA Carolina

BRA  PAIXAO Isabelly

BRA PERITO Maria Luiza

BRA  TONOLLI Livia

BRA  CANETE MADEIRA BARBOSA Maria
BRA  SCHNEIDER Maya

ECP Pinheiros
Dourado Esgrima Club
CC Curitibano
Dourado Esgrima Club
ECP Pinheiros

CMSP Sao Paulo

CC Curitibano

CMSP Sao Paulo
Dourado Esgrima Club
CMSP Sao Paulo

CC Curitibano
Sociedade Thalia
CMSP Sao Paulo

XMTD TR Index1 Index2 B

56 23 12 0.833 11
18 13 0.800 5
17 11 0.667 6
19 16 0.667 3
19 17 0.667 2
18 13 0.600 5
15 13 0.600 2
13 15 0.400 -2
13 16 0.400 -3
15 19 0.333 -4
12 19 0.200 -7
14 20 0.167 -6
11 23 0.167 -12

P P PNMNNMNMNDNDNOOSD™SD™DDS
o O 01O 01 o1 o1 oo OO O Ol

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 =V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination
Place Nation Name Club ZEEE Index 1 Index 2 T
1 BRA  CALFAT Sofia SP ECP Pinheiros 5 6 23 12 0.833 11
2 BRA  PAIXAO Alice SP Dourado EsgrimaClub 4 5 18 13 0.800 5
3 BRA KASTRUP BOND Maria Alice PR CC Curitibano 4 6 17 11 0.667 6
4 BRA RODRIGUES Julia SP Dourado EsgrimaClub 4 6 19 16 0.667 3
5 BRA BARBOSA Victoria SP ECP Pinheiros 4 6 19 17 0.667 2
6 BRA CLEMENTE Bianca SP CMSP Sao Paulo 3 5 18 13 0.600 5
7 BRA PICK Helena PR CC Curitibano 3 5 15 13 0.600 2
8 BRA ARAVENA Carolina SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2 5 13 15 0.400 -2
9 BRA  PAIXAO Isabelly SP Dourado EsgrimaClub 2 5 13 16 0.400 -3
10 BRA PERITO Maria Luiza SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2 6 15 19 0.333 -4
11 BRA  TONOLLI Livia PR CC Curitibano 1 5 12 19 0.200 -7
12 BRA CARNETE MADEIRA BARBOSA Maria PR Sociedade Thalia 1 6 14 20 0.167 -6
13 BRA SCHNEIDER Maya SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1 6 11 23 0.167 -12
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B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
CALFAT Sofia
1 SP ECP Pinheiros BRA
Piste 5 Sat 19:00
*kk *kk
16 = Bye CALFAT Sofia BRA v
SP ECP Pinheiros
Piste 5 Sat 18:40 ARAVENA Carolina
= BRA 0
PAIXAO Isabelly BRA 4 SP CMSP Sao Paulo
9 SP Dourado Esgrima Club R: ZAGROBELNY Icaro (BRA)
g ARAVENA Carolina BRA v Piste 1 Sat 19:20
SP CMSP Sao Paulo CALFAT Sofia BRA v
R: PEZZI Enrico (BRA) SP ECP Pinheiros
Piste 6 Sat 18:40 BARBOSA Victoria (5)
A . BRA 2
5 BARBOSA Victoria BRA v SP ECP Pinheiros
SP ECP Pinheiros R: GUEDES Danilo (BRA)
1o |CANETE MADEIRA BARBOSA Maria o, ) Piste 5 Sat19:10
PR Sociedade Thalia BARBOSA Victoria BRA v
R: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA) SP ECP Pinheiros
Piste 8 Sat 18:40 SCHNEIDER Maya (13)
BRA 5
SCHNEIDER Maya SP CMSP Sao Paulo
13 SP CMSP Sao Paulo BRA v R: ZAGROBELNY Icaro (BRA)
4 RODRIGUES T]uha BRA 7 Piste
SP Dourado Esgrima Club CALFAT Sofia
R: GUEDES Danilo (BRA) SP ECP Pinheiros BRA v
B PAIXAO Alice BRA 6
3 KASTRUP BOND Maria Alice BRA SP Dourado Esgrima Club
PR CC Curitibano
Piste 6 Sat 19:00
*kk *kk
14 Bye KASTRUP BOND Maria Alice
- BRA V6
PR CC Curitibano
Piste 9 Sat 18:40 CLEMENTE Bianca
BRA 5
TONOLLI Livia SP CMSP Sao Paulo
1 PR CC Curitibano BRA 7 R: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA)
6 CLEMENTE Bianca BRA v Piste 2 Sat 19:20
SP CMSP Sao Paulo KASTRUP BOND Maria Alice BRA 3
R: VASQUES Gabriel (BRA) PR CC Curitibano
Piste 10 Sat 18:40 PAlXAO Alice
PICK Hel ) BRA \Y
7 e _e_na BRA v SP Dourado Esgrima Club
PR CC Curitibano R: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA)
PERITO Maria Luiza Piste 6 Sat 19:10
10 SP CMSP Sao Paulo BRA 6 PICK Helena BRA )
R: ZAGROBELNY Icaro (BRA) PR CC Curitibano
PAIXAO Alice
. - SP Dourado Esgrima Club BRA v
15 Bye R: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA)
PAIXAO Alice
2 SP Dourado Esgrima Club BRA
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob
1 BRA CALFAT Sofia SP ECP Pinheiros 2013
2 BRA PAIXAO Alice SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2015
3 BRA KASTRUP BOND Maria Alice PR CC Curitibano 2014
3 BRA BARBOSA Victoria SP ECP Pinheiros 2013
Table of 8

5 BRA CLEMENTE Bianca SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2013
6 BRA PICK Helena PR CC Curitibano 2013
7 BRA ARAVENA Carolina SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2013
8 BRA SCHNEIDER Maya SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014
Table of 16

9 BRA RODRIGUES Julia SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2013
10 BRA PAIXAO Isabelly SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2013
11 BRA PERITO Maria Luiza SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014
12 BRA TONOLLI Livia PR CC Curitibano 2013
13 BRA CANETE MADEIRA BARBOSA Maria PR Sociedade Thalia 2013
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Referees activity
Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name Pools B H | K Ref Vid Ass
BRA B B GUEDES Danilo 1 1 2 0 0
B B ALVES Tabea 0 0 0
B GUBERT Leopoldo 0 0 0
B SCHWANTES Lorana 0 0 0
ZAGROBELNY Icaro 1 1 2 4 0 0
MACHADO Murilo 0 0 0
XAVIER Marco 0 0 0
B GUZENSKI Taylaine 1 1 2 1 5 0 0
GARRIGOS Henrique 0 0 0
PEZZI Enrico 1 1 0 0
VASQUES Gabriel 1 1 0 0
ANZOLIN Carolina 0 0 0
PISSATO Pedro 0 0 0

13 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name Club yob
Gold BRA CALFAT Sofia SP ECP Pinheiros 2013
Silver BRA PAIXAO Alice SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2015
Bronze BRA BARBOSA Victoria SP ECP Pinheiros 2013
Bronze BRA KASTRUP BOND Maria Alice PR CC Curitibano 2014
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